### 506656772 05/11/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6703584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN MARK MCKAY	07/10/2018
JAMES WILLIAM EMRICK	07/10/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASHLAND LICENSING AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC	
Street Address:	5200 BLAZER PARKWAY	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43017	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17317190

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 101451-00007USCN1E / AMG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN M. GIRARDOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann M. Girardot/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=101451-00007USCN1e\_PO-T\_ASSIGN\_Inventors-Ashland\_2021-05-11#page1.tif

PATENT 506656772 REEL: 056203 FRAME: 0436

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jonathan Mark MCKAY of 4527 Trailane Dr., Hilliard, Ohio 43026 and James William EMRICK of 5978 Dartshire Blvd., Dublin, Ohio 43016, invented certain new and useful PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A MOLDED THERMOSET COMPOSITE PART FROM UNSATURATED RESIN PREPREG SCRAP (Docket No. ASH 7269USNP; Application No. 16/032,365) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, ASHLAND LICENSING AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC, a Limited Liability Company, organized under the law of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43017, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date Zota

Date

Jonathan Mark MCKAY

James William EMRICK